e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-2894 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Architectural Services Contract -
Loving & Campos Architects (LCA) - Calvin
Simmons Middle School Improvements and Career

Tech Lab
Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
File created: 11/8/2011 In control: Facilities Committee
On agenda: Final action: 11/16/2011
Enactment date: 11/16/2011 Enactment #:  11-2427
Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Architectural Services Contract between District

and Loving & Campos Architects (LCA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to modify existing Career Tact Lab
designed for Life Academy from the former Read Cross Building on International Boulevard to the new
location on Calvin Summons Middle School campus; provide design site improvement and
modernization efforts inside the main building at Calvin Summons for the period commencing October
27, 2011 and concluding no later than July 1, 2013 in an amount not to exceed $1,000,636.00

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2894 - Agreement for Architectural Services Contract - Loving & Campos Architects (LCA) -
Calvin Simmons Improvements and Career Tech Lab.pdf

Contact: Timothy. White@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/16/2011 1 Board of Education
11/8/2011 1 Facilities Committee

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Architectural Services Contract between District and Loving
& Campos Architects (LCA), Oakland, CA, for the latter to modify existing Career Tact Lab designed for Life
Academy from the former Read Cross Building on International Boulevard to the new location on Calvin Summons
Middle School campus; provide design site improvement and modernization efforts inside the main building at
Calvin Summons for the period commencing October 27, 2011 and concluding no later than July 1, 2013 in an
amount not to exceed $1,000,636.00

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

